
 
 

Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) - Local Workforce System 
WIOA Area 1 Adams, Brown, Scioto, Pike 
 

WDB Director 

Crystal Keaton, Area 1 Workforce Development Board 
(740) 259-6826, Fax: (740) 354-3933 

951 Vern Riffe Drive, Lucasville, OH 45648 
Crystal.keaton@sciototech.org 

 

Fiscal Agent 

Steve Sturgill, Community Action Organization of Scioto County, Inc. 
(740) 354-4531, Fax (740) 354-3933 
433 Third Street, PO Box 525, Portsmouth, OH 45662 
ssturgill@caosciotocounty.org 

WIOA Area 2 Medina, Summit 
 

WDB Director 

Christine Marshall, Summit, Medina Workforce Development Board  
(330) 643-5553 
191 South Main Street, Akron, OH 44308 
Christine.Marshall@workforcearea2.org 

 

Fiscal Agent 

Phil Montgomery, Summit County Dept. of Finance and Budget 
(330) 643-8065, Fax: (330) 643-8107 
191 South Main Street, Room 742, Akron, OH 44308 
pmontgomery@summitoh.net 

WIOA Area 3 Cuyahoga, Cleveland 
 

WDB Director 

Michelle Rose, Greater Cleveland Works 
1910 Carnegie Avenue, Cleveland, OH 44115 
Michelle.Rose@jfs.ohio.gov 

 Laura Chalker, Greater Cleveland Works 

Fiscal Agent 
(216) 777-8161, Fax: (216) 777-8210 
1910 Carnegie Avenue, Cleveland, OH 44115 

 Laura.Chalker@jfs.ohio.gov 
WIOA Area 4 Lorain 
 

WDB Director 

Mary Murphy, Lorain County Workforce Development Board 
(440) 366-7674, Fax: (440) 366-4652 
1005 North Abbe Road, Elyria, OH 44035   
mmurphy@lorainccc.edu  

 Shawn Roeder, Workforce Development Agency Lorain County 

Fiscal Agent 
(440) 284-1808, Fax: (440) 284-4678 
42495 North Ridge Road, Elyria, OH 44035 

 sroeder@loraincounty.us 
WIOA Area 5 Lake 
 

WDB Director 

Joel DiMare, Jr., Lake County Workforce Development Board 
(440) 350-2366 
105 Main Street, Painesville, OH 44077 
joel.dimare@lakecountyohio.gov 

 

Fiscal Agent 

 
 

Suzanne Casar, OMJ Lake County 
(440) 350-4222, Fax: (440) 350-4399 
177 Main Street, Painesville, OH 44077 
Suzanne.Casar@jfs.ohio.gov 
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WIOA Area 6 Stark, Tuscarawas 
 

WDB Director 

JoAnn Breedlove, Stark Tuscarawas Workforce Development Board 
(330) 491-2634, Fax: (330) 491-2600 
822 30th Street NW, Canton, OH 44709 
jbreedlove@omjwork.com 

 

Fiscal Agent 

Chuck Byrd, Workforce Initiative Association 
(330) 491-2630, Fax: (330) 491-2631 
822 30th Street NW, Canton, OH 44709 
cbyrd@omjwork.com 

 
 
WIOA Area 7 

Area 7 Includes: Allen, Ashland, Champaign, Clark, Clinton, Coshocton, Darke, Defiance, Delaware, 
Erie, Fayette, Fulton, Gallia, Greene, Guernsey, Hancock, Henry, Highland, Holmes, Huron, Jackson, 
Knox, Lawrence, Logan, Licking, Madison, Marion, Miami, Montgomery, Morrow, Muskingum, Ottawa, 
Paulding, Preble, Putnam, Sandusky, Seneca, Shelby, Union, Wayne, Williams, Wood and Wyandot. 

 

WDB Director 

Lori Geary, Greater Ohio Workforce Board, Inc. 
(937) 505-7839, Fax: (937) 328-6077 
100 South Limestone Street, Suite 418, Springfield, OH 45502 
gearyl@clarkstate.edu 

 

Fiscal Agent 

Pam Sawyer, Greater Ohio Workforce Board, Inc. 
(937) 225-6342, Fax: (937) 225-5526 
1111 South Edwin C Moses Boulevard, Dayton, OH 45422 
Pamela.Sawyer@jfs.ohio.gov  

 

Fiscal Agent 

Danny Dawson, Greater Ohio Workforce Board, Inc. 
(937) 525-1025, Fax: (937) 328-6077 
1111 South Edwin C Moses Boulevard, Dayton, OH 45422 
Danny.Dawson@jfs.ohio.gov 

WIOA Area 8 Auglaize, Hardin, Mercer, Van Wert 
 

WDB Director 

Amy Freymuth, Area 8 Workforce Development Board 
(419) 302-2629 
209 S Blackhoof St., Room 201, Wapakoneta, OH 45895 
Afreymuth@auglaizecounty.org 

 

Fiscal Agent 

Dave Buschur, Mercer County Board of Commissioners 
220 West Livingston Street, Room A201, Celina, OH 45822 
dave.buschur@commissioners.mercercounty.ohio.gov 

WIOA Area 9 Lucas 
 

WDB Director 

Burma Stewart, Lucas County Workforce Development Board 
1301 Monroe Street, Toledo, OH 43604 
BStewart@co.lucas.oh.us 

 Dave Glaza, Lucas County OMJ 

Fiscal Agent (419) 213-6302, Fax: (419) 213-6323 
1301 Monroe Street, Toledo, OH 43604 

 dglaza@co.lucas.oh.us 
WIOA Area 10 Crawford, Richland 
 

WDB Director 

Clint Knight, Area 10 Richland-Crawford Workforce Development Board 
(419) 522-3211 
55 North Mulberry Street, Mansfield, OH 44902  
Cknight@chooserichland.com 

 

Fiscal Agent 

 
 

Lori Bedson, OMJ Richland County 
(419) 774-5403 
171 Park Avenue East, PO Box 188, Mansfield, OH 44902  
lori.bedson@jfs.ohio.gov 
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WIOA Area 11 Franklin/ Columbus 
 Lisa Patt-McDaniel, ASPYR Workforce Innovation 

WDB Director (614) 559-5060 
1650 Lake Shore Drive, Suite 110, Columbus, OH 43204 

 lpattmcdaniel@aspyrworkforce.org  
 Chance Shannan, ASPYR Workforce Innovation 

Fiscal Agent 
(614) 559-5058, Fax: (614) 559-6083 
1650 Lake Shore Drive, Suite 110, Columbus, OH 43204 

 Cshannan@wdbco.org 
WIOA Area 12 Butler, Clermont, Warren 
 

WDB Director 

Becky Ehling, BWC/Workforce Development Board, Inc. 
(513) 205-8423 
406 Justice Drive Ste 301, Lebanon, OH 45036 
Becky.ehling@bcwworkforce.com 

 

Fiscal Agent 
Warren County Board of Commissioners 
(440) 877-9870, Fax (440) 877-9237 
14129 State Road, North Royalton, OH 44133 
Commissioners@co.warren.oh.us 

WIOA Area 13 Hamilton 
 

WDB Director 

Beth Yoke, Workforce Council of Southwest Ohio 
(513) 612-3681, Fax (773) 547-4879 
100 Scarlet Oaks Drive, Rm 134, Cincinnati, OH 45241 
byoke@cincyworkforce.org 

 Jen Koetter, Hamilton County Job & Family Services 

Fiscal Agent 
(513) 946-2021 
222 East Central Parkway, Cincinnati, OH 45202 

      Jen.Koetter@jfs.ohio.gov 
WIOA Area 14 Athens, Meigs, Perry 
 

WDB Director 

Morgan DeLay, Area 14 Workforce Development Board 
     (740) 517-6989 

340 W State St. Unit 35, Athens, Ohio 45701 
Mdelay@athensoh.org 

 Mendra Hupp, OMJ Perry County 

Fiscal Agent 
(740) 342-3551 Ext 645, Fax: (740) 342-5491 
PO Box 311, New Lexington, OH 43764 

 Mendra.Hupp@jfs.ohio.gov 
WIOA Area 15 Monroe, Morgan, Noble, Washington 
 

WDB Director 

Janell Comstock, Ohio Valley Employment Resource, Monroe-Morgan-Noble-Washington 
(740) 516-2679 
PO Box 181, Marietta, OH 45750  
Janell@omj15.com 

 

Fiscal Agent 

Amber Peck, Ohio Valley Employment Resource, Monroe-Morgan-Noble-Washington 
(740) 516-6759 
PO Box 181, Marietta, OH 45750  
Amber@omj15.com 

mailto:lpattmcdaniel@aspyrworkforce.org
mailto:Cshannan@wdbco.org
mailto:Becky.ehling@bcwworkforce.com
mailto:byoke@cincyworkforce.org
mailto:Mendra.Hupp@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Janell@omj15.com
mailto:Amber@omj15.com


 

WIOA Area 16 Belmont, Carroll, Harrison, Jefferson 
 

WDB Director 

Robert Guentter, Area 16 Workforce Development Board 
(740) 454-3724 
PO Box 2112, Zanesville, OH 43702 
rob@rfgassociates.net 

 

Fiscal Agent 

Jeffery L. Felton, Belmont County Job & Family Services 
(740) 695-1075 ext. 1173, Fax: (740) 695-5251 
68145 Hammond Road, St. Clairsville, OH 43950 
Jeffery.Felton2@jfs.ohio.gov 

WIOA Area 17 Columbiana, Mahoning 
 

WDB Director 

Mary Ann Kochalko, Workforce Development Board, Inc. of Mahoning and Columbiana Counties 
(330) 747-5639, ext. 6126 Fax: (330) 743-1741 
20 W. Federal St., Suite 604, Youngstown, OH 44512 
mkochalko@wdbinc.org 

 

Fiscal Agent 

Lynn Esposito, Mahoning and Columbiana Training Association 
(330) 747-5639 ext 133 
721 Boardman-Poland Rd., Suite 200, Boardman, OH 44512  
Lesposito@mctaworkforce.org 

WIOA Area 18 Trumbull 
 

WDB Director 

Dimitri Liogas, Trumbull County Workforce Development Board 
(330) 675-7711 
106 North High Street, NW 4th Floor, Warren, OH 44481  
Celiogas@co.trumbull.oh.us 

 

Fiscal Agent 

Melissa Binion, Trumbull County OMJ 
(330) 675-2203 
160 Highstreet NW, 4Th Floor, OH 44481  
melissa.binion@jfs.ohio.gov  

WIOA Area 19 Ashtabula, Geauga, Portage 
 

WDB Director 

Craig Sernik, Ohio Area 19, Workforce Development Board 
(440) 285-5846 Fax: (440) 285-4301 
385 Center Street Suite 100, Chardon, OH 44024 
craig@noccog-area19.com 

 Denise Gehring, Northeast Ohio Consortium of Governments 

Fiscal Agent 
(440) 285-5842, Fax: (440) 285-4301 
385 Center Street Suite 100, Chardon, OH 44024 

      Denise@noccog-area19.com 
WIOA Area 20 Fairfield, Hocking, Pickaway, Ross, Vinton 
 Rick Szabrak, South Central Ohio Workforce Partnership 

WDB Director (740) 652-7162 
210 East Main Street Suite 407, Lancaster, OH 43130 

 rmszabrak@co.fairfield.oh.us 
 Angel Conrad, South Central Ohio Workforce Partnership 

Fiscal Agent (740) 772-7454 
210 East Main Street Suite 407, Lancaster, OH 43130 

 Angel.Conrad@fairfieldcounty.ohio.gov 
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